



## KAUSHALYA GRAMODYOG SANSTHAN कौशल्या ग्रामोद्योग संस्थान

(Approved By Khadi Village & Industries Commission, Government of India , & Non Business Partner of United Nations Global Compact Plan New-York )

[Date-01-11-2015]

To our stakeholders:

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COP report due to [31-10-2015]

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by [enter date here, max. 90 days from COP deadline] at the latest.

Sincerely yours,

Name Jitendra Singh Tyagi Secretary

मंत्री/सचिव कौशल् प्रानोग्रोग लस्वान 415, श्री , ण कुन रेलवे रोड् गणेशपुर, स्वड्रेजे-247667 हरिद्वार (उत्तराखण्ड)



415, श्री गणेशकुज रेलवे रोड गणेशपुर रूडकी—247667 जिला—हरिद्वार,उत्तराखण्ड। House No. 415, Ganesh Kunj Railway Road Ganeshpur Roorkee District - Haridwar(Uttrakhand (india-247667 Mob: +91-9997111297, +91-9758999900 E-mail:- kgs101@rediffmail.com





## KAUSHALYA GRAMODYOG SANSTHAN कौशल्या ग्रामोद्योग संस्थान

(Approved By Khadi Village & Industries Commission, Government of India , & Non Business Partner of United Nations Global Compact Plan New-York )





415, श्री गणेशकुज रेलवे रोड गणेशपुर रूडकी—247667 जिला—हरिद्वार,उत्तराखण्ड। House No. 415, Ganesh Kunj Railway Road Ganeshpur Roorkee District - Haridwar(Uttrakhand (india-247667 Mob: +91-9997111297, +91-9758999900 E-mail:- kgs101@rediffmail.com